

Mat. Suit No.379/2020 (CIS M.A.C. Case No.379/2020)

Present :- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, (JO Code, WB-00771)  
Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Malda.

Order No.22

03.07.2023

Both the parties are present by filing haziras.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1.

Further cross examination of PW-1, namely, Krishna Mandal resumes today i.e 03.07.2023. He is cross examined by Ld. Advocate for Respondent/Wife and he is discharged.

Petitioner/Husband submits that, he will further adduce evidence on his behalf.

Fix 29.08.2023 for further evidence.

Dictated & corrected  
by me,

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.