

Mat. Suit No.379/2020 (CIS Mat. Suit No.379/2020)

Present :- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, (JO Code, WB-00771)
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,Malda.

Order No.23

29.08.2023 Today is fixed for further evidence.
Petitioner/Husband is present by filing hazira along with affidavit-in-chief.
Let it be kept with the record.
Respondent/Wife files a petition praying for time on the ground
as stated therein.
Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.
The case is adjourned today.
To 30.09.2023 for further evidence.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,Malda.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,Malda.