

Mat. Suit Case No.379/2020 (Mat. Suit No.379/2020)

Present:- Smt. Arpita Ghosh (JO Code No. WB-00907)
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.24

30.09.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

Examination- in- chief of the (PW-2) namely, Gour Hari Mandal resumes today
i.e 30.09.2023.

Deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 29.11.2023 for further examination of PW-2.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.