

Mat. Suit Case No.379/2020 (CIS Mat. Suit No.379/2020)

Present:- Smt. Arpita Ghosh (JO Code, WB-00907)
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.26

16.01.2024

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW2.

Petitioner/Husband is present by filing hazira.

Respondent/Wife is present by filing hazira along with petition praying for striking out of defense of the O.P. under the provision of sec. 151 of the C.P.C.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

To 28.03.2024 for hearing, written objection, if any in the mean time.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.