

Mat 379/2020
Registration No. 379/2020

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 27, Date 28/03/2024 :

Today is fixed for hearing of the application filed by the respondent/wife u/s 151 of CPC.

Ld. Counsel representing the wife submitted that he intends to get some of the errors in the application itself by way of amendment of the same and in order to take step to that effect he has filed one application seeking adjournment.

Ld. Counsel representing the husband/petitioner is present.
considered.

Fixing 18-05-2024 for steps by the respondent/wife regarding rectification of the application filed u/s 151 of CPC.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.D.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

A.D.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

