

Mat. Suit No. 379-2020(Reg. No. 379-2020)
Present : - Smt. Arpita Ghosh (JO Code – WB00907)
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 29
09.07.2024

Today is fixed for steps by the respondent/wife regarding rectification of the application
U/S- 151 of CPC.

Both party files Hazira.

WO against the petition U/S- 151 of CPC. supported by an affidavit filed by the OP.

Fix 17.08.2024 for hearing of petition.

Dict. By,

A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.

Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.