

Mat. Suit No. 379-2020 (Reg.No.379/2020)

Present : - Smt. Susmita Chowdhury
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court Malda.
In charge of F.T.C. 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 32

21.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Both party files hazira.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Fix 04.04.2025 for hearing of petition.

Dict. By,

**A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C**

**Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C**