

Present: N. Tamang, Ld. Additional District Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda.

MaT Suit No-379-2020

CIS 379 OF 2020

Order No- 35 Dated 09.09.2025

Today is fixed for Hearing.

Both parties file Hazira.

Ld. Counsels of both sides are present.

Ld. Counsels of both sides verbally prayed for time.

Ld. Counsel of both sides are to submit the statement of accounts in respect of the payments made which will help this Court in disposing off the petition which has been fixed for Hearing.

Fix 24.09.2025 for Hearing and Statement of Accounts.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ADJ, FTC-1, Malda.

ADJ, FTC-1, Malda