

*MaT Suit No-379-2020*

*CIS 379 OF 2020*

*Order No- 36 Dated 24.09.2025*

*Today is fixed for Hearing and Statement of accounts*

*Both parties file Hazira.*

*Ld. Counsels of both sides are present.*

*Ld. Counsels of both sides verbally prayed for time.*

*Petitioner/husband files a petition and submitted out of Rs. 190000/- including the litigation cost of Rs. 10000/-, payment of Rs. 54000/- has been paid to the Opposite Party wife and that the remaining amount as of this day is Rs. 136000/-.*

*Ld. Counsel for the Opposite Party raised no objection to the statements made by the Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner and agreed that Rs. 136000/- is the actual amount due from the Petitioner.*

*Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner at this stage prayed for grant him opportunity to make the payments in 12 equal installments.*

*Ld. Counsel for the Opposite Party submitted that he has no objection regarding the payment of due amount in 12 equal installments but submitted that current payment of Rs. 4000/- be also made be also added to the installments*

*This Court is agreeable to the submission of both the Ld. Counsels.*

*Petitioner to clear the due amount of Rs. 136000/- in 12 equal installements and that he is also directed to make extra payment of the current amount awarded to the petitioner which in pure mathematics is  $136000/12 = 11,333.3$  (due amount) + 4000/- (Current amount)= Rs. 15333.3/- payable in each and every month within 10<sup>th</sup> of Every Month.*

*First Installment of Rs. 11333/- is paid this day by cash.*

*Money Receipt filed.*

*Ld. Counsels of both sides are to sign the order as a token of information and unanimity with regard to the above.*

*Fix 15.12.2025 for Evidence and payment if any.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ADJ, FTC-1, Malda.*

*ADJ, FTC-1, Malda*