

Mat. Suit No. 379-2020 (Reg.No. 379/2020)

Present : - Sri Monodeep Dasgupta
A.D.J. 3rd Court , In charge of
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 37

15.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence and payment if any.

Petitioner files hazira along with some documents(Photo copy of money receipt of Rs. 11,333/-, other (three)03 money receipts of Rs. 15,333/-) by phiristi. Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files hazira.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 16.01.2026 for evidence and payment if any.

Dict. By,

A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.

Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.