

Mat Suit No-379-2020 (CIS 379 OF 2020)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No- 39

24.03.2026

Today is fixed for Hearing of the petition, W/O if any.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files hazira.

Subsequently Ld. Advocate for the OP files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 02.06.2026 for Hearing of the petition, W/O if any.

Payment of Rs. 15333/- of receipt dated 12.02.2026 and Rs. 15333/- of receipt dated
07.03.2026 is paid in cash.

Money receipt filed.

Let the same be kept with the Record.

Dict. By,

**A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda**

**Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda**