

Mat Suit No. 379 of 2020  
Registration No. 379 of 2020

*Order no. 40, Dated 02.06.2026*

*Today is fixed for Hearing of the Petition, W/O if any in the mean time.*

*Both parties are present .*

*Ld. Counsels of both sides are present.*

*Respondent files a petition praying for time for filing W/O.*

*Other side raised objection.*

*Heard both sides.*

*Prayer is allowed as last chance.*

*Two Money Receipts of Rs. 15,333/- each dated 10.04.2026 and 13.05.2026 are filed.*

*Fix 18.07.2026 for filing W/O as last chance id necessary Order shall be passed.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ADJ, FTC-1, Malda.*

*ADJ, FTC-1, Malda*