

*MaT Suit No-379-2020*

*CIS 379 OF 2020*

*Order No- 38 Dated 16.09.2026*

*Today is fixed for further Evidence and payment if any.*

*Both parties file Hazira.*

*Ld. Counsels of both sides are present.*

*Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner files a petition for closure of Evidence of Gour Hari Mondal on the ground of illness further stating therein that the said witness is not in a position to come before the Court.*

*Affidavit in chief of Renu Mondal is also filed.*

*Let the same be kept with the Record.*

*Copy Served.*

*Other side intends to file W/O against the same.*

*Fix 24.03.2026 for Hearing of the petition, W/O if any.*

*Payment of Rs. 15333/- is paid in cash.*

*Money receipt filed.*

*Let the same be kept with the Record.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ADJ, FTC-1, Malda.*

*ADJ, FTC-1, Malda*